engineering, procurement, and construction ("EPC") contract(s) for such Project(s)and that its affiliates, subsidiaries, partners and
sub-contractors shall supply associated plant and machinery via on an exclusive basis; and

• the objective of the Company will be to operate the Enlarged Group and carry on the business of developing green energy projects
and consulting on energy transition projects with a view to generating value for holders of Ordinary Shares ("Shareholders").

PR Art 7.4(a)

PR Art
7.5(a)—7.5(e)

PR Art 7.5(a)

2

B.1.3 Major Shareholders

In so far as it is known to the Company, the following persons are as at the date of this Prospectus, and are expected to be on Admission,
directly or indirectly, interested (within the meaning of Part 22 of the Companies Act 2006) in 3% or more of the Company's issued share
capital (being the threshold for notification of interests that will apply to Shareholders on Admission, pursuant to Chapter 5 of the
disclosure guidance and transparency rules of the FCA made in accordance with section 73A of FSMA ("DTRs")):

 As at the date of this Prospectus On Admission

Shareholder Number of Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of Existing Issued

Share Capital

Number of Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of Enlarged Issued

Share Capital

Julio Isaac Perez 1 2 .....  2,125,000 25% 6,294,525 3.96%
James Richard Lawson-Brown 1 .....  - - 4,169,525 2.62%
Christopher Selner .....  420,000 4.94% 420,000 0.26%
Costantino Calogero Giardina .....  2,500,000 29.41% 2,500,000 1.57%
Patricia Dias Almeida .....  1,000,000 11.76% 1,000,000 0.63%
Nuno Rosado Marcelino .....  1,000,000 11.76% 1,000,000 0.63%
José Meneses da Silva Moura and his spouse, Maria João Matos Abreu Faria da Silva Moura 3 .....

420,000

4.94%

70,420,000

44.33%
Alex Croft .....  420,000 4.94% 420,000 0.26%
Miguel Janin .....  365,000 4.29% 365,000 0.23%
Ricardo Guimarães Da Costa Eiras 4 .....  - - 42,000,000 26.44%
Alberto José Quintas Da Silva Mendes 5 .....  - - 14,000,000 8.81%
Bruno Jorge Fonseca 6 .....  - - 10,500,000 6.61%

1 Conditional on Admission, Codex Capital is due to receive 8,339,050 Compensation Shares and 15,883,904 Warrants, but it has irrevocably directed the Company to transfer: 4,169,525 Compensation
Shares and 7,941,952 Warrants to Vertex Management Partners Ltd (an entity ultimately beneficially wholly-owned and controlled by Julio Isaac Perez; 4,169,525 Compensation Shares and 7,941,952
Warrants to AAH River Limited (an entity ultimately beneficially wholly-owned and controlled by James Richard Lawson-Brown), respectively, and the Company has irrevocably accepted such direction,
and the Company will instruct its registrar, MUFG Corporate Markets (UK) Limited (trading as MUFG Corporate Markets) ("Registrar") to amend the Company's register and issue the Ordinary Shares

[…]

governed deed of undertaking between Orrick and the Company, dated 24 April 2025 ("Deed of Undertaking"), and £107,000 Success
Fee payable to Codex Capital pursuant to the Financial Advisory Agreement, in each case 12-months post-Admission (i.e., outside of the
period of 12 months following the date of this Prospectus ("Working Capital Period")) ("Deferred Expenses"), however for the purposes
of the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information the full amount of Expenses is included.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared on the basis set out therein and in accordance with the requirement of
item 18.4 of Annex 1 and in accordance with Annex 20 of the PRRs to illustrate the impact of the Acquisition, the issue of the Subscription
Shares, and settlement of Expenses as if they had taken place on 30 June 2024 and is given for the purpose of complying with that
requirement and for no other purposes.

Pro forma statement of financial position

Company
as at

30 June 2024

Adjustment
TNE

as at
30 June 2024

Adjustment
Issue of Subscription

Shares

Adjustment
Settlement

of
Expenses

Pro forma
balances

as at
30 June 2024

(Note 5)  (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

 £ £ £ £ £

Current assets
Inventories - 9,326 - - 9,326
Trade and other receivables 40,587 84,508 - - 125,095
Cash and cash equivalents 439,873 27,638 400,000 (176,079) 691,432

Total current assets 480,460 121,472 400,000 (176,079) 825,853
Non-current assets
Other long-term receivables - 1,092 - - 1,092

Total non-current assets - 1,092 - - 1,092

Total assets 480,460 122,564 400,000 (176,079) 826,945

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (32,465) (132,141) - (482,000) (646,606)

Total liabilities (32,465) (132,141) - (482,000) (646,606)

Net assets / (liabilities) 447,995 (9,577) 400,000 (658,079) 180,339

Pro forma statement of comprehensive income

Company

H1-24

Adjustment
TNE

H1-24

Adjustment
Issue of Subscription

Shares

Adjustment
Settlement

of Expenses

Pro forma
results

H1-24
(Note 5)

£
 (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

 £ £ £ £

Revenue - 93,908 - - 93,908

Cost of sales - (24,080) - - (24,080)

Gross profit - 69,828 - - 69,828
Administrative expenses (83,845) (166,215) - (658,079) (908,139)

Loss from operations (83,845) (96,387) - (658,079) (838,311)

Finance income - 154 - - 154

Loss before taxation (83,845) (96,223) - (658,079) (838,157)

Income tax expense - - - - -

Total comprehensive loss for the period (83,845) (96,223) - (658,079) (838,157)

Notes:
1. Represents the unaudited Company Financial Information for H1-24, as extracted or derived, without material adjustment, from the financial information the Company. This information does not include an audit

report or review.

2. Represents the unaudited TNE Financial Information for H1-24. This data has not been externally reviewed or audited. This information does not include an audit report or review. A GBP/EUR exchange rate of

[…]

accordance with the requirement of item 18.4 of Annex 1 and in accordance with Annex 20 of the
PRRs to illustrate the impact of the Acquisition, the issue of the Subscription Shares, and settlement
of Expenses as if they had taken place on 30 June 2024 and is given for the purpose of complying
with that requirement and for no other purposes.

Users should read the whole of this Prospectus and not rely solely on the Unaudited Pro Forma
Financial Information contained in this Section (B) – Pro Forma Financial Information of Part XVI –
Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of this Prospectus.

The report on the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is set out in Section (A) – Accountant's
Report on the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of Part XVI – Unaudited Pro Forma
Financial Information of this Prospectus.

144

Pro forma Statement of Financial Position

Company
as at

30 June
2024

Adjustment
TNE

as at
30 June 2024

Adjustment
Issue of

Subscription
Shares

Adjustment
Settlement

of
Expenses

Pro forma
balances

as at
30 June

2024
(Note 5)  (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

 £ £ £ £ £

Current assets
Inventories - 9,326 - - 9,326
Trade and other
receivables

40,587 84,508 - - 125,095

Cash and cash equivalents 439,873 27,638 400,000 (176,079) 691,432

Total current assets 480,460 121,472 400,000 (176,079) 825,853
Non-current assets
Other long-term receivables - 1,092 - - 1,092

Total non-current assets - 1,092 - - 1,092

Total assets 480,460 122,564 400,000 (176,079) 826,945

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (32,465) (132,141) - (482,000) (646,606)

Total liabilities (32,465) (132,141) - (482,000) (646,606)

Net assets / (liabilities) 447,995 (9,577) 400,000 (658,079) 180,339

Pro forma Statement of Comprehensive Income

Company

H1-24

Adjustment
TNE

H1-24

Adjustment
Issue of

Subscription
Shares

Adjustment
Settlement

of Expenses

Pro forma
results

H1-24
(Note 5)

£
 (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

 £ £ £ £

Revenue - 93,908 - - 93,908
Cost of sales - (24,080) - - (24,080)

Gross profit - 69,828 - - 69,828
Administrative expenses (83,845) (166,215) - (658,079) (908,139)

Loss from operations (83,845) (96,387) - (658,079) (838,311)
Finance income - 154 - - 154

Loss before taxation (83,845) (96,223) - (658,079) (838,157)
Income tax expense - - - - -

Total comprehensive
loss for the period

(83,845) (96,223) - (658,079) (838,157)

Notes:
1. Represents the unaudited Company Financial Information for H1-24, as extracted or derived, without material adjustment,

from the financial information the Company, and is set out in Part XIII – Selected Company Financial Information of this
Prospectus. This information does not include an audit report or review.

2. Represents the unaudited TNE Financial Information for H1-24, derived without material adjustment from Part XV – TNE

[…]

sized Companies and Groups (Accounts and Report) Regulations 2008. Subject to
Shareholder approval, it is intended that the remuneration policy will apply for three years
from the date of that AGM. Further details of Enlarged Group's remuneration policy will be
provided in the first Directors' remuneration report.

12. Pensions

Neither the Company nor TNE has set aside or accrued any amounts to provide pension,
retirement or similar benefits. All pension arrangements provided are defined contribution
benefits.

13. Major Shareholders' interests

13.1 In so far as it is known to the Company, the following persons are as at the date of this
Prospectus, and are expected to be on Admission, directly or indirectly, interested (within the
meaning of Part 22 of the Companies Act 2006) in 3% or more of the Company's issued

160

share capital (being the threshold for notification of interests that will apply to Shareholders on
Admission, pursuant to Chapter 5 of the DTRs):

 As at the date of this Prospectus On Admission

Shareholder Number of
Ordinary Shares

Percentage
of Existing Issued

Share Capital

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of Enlarged Issued

Share Capital
Julio Isaac Perez 1 2 .....  2,125,000 25% 6,294,525 3.96%

James Richard Lawson-
Brown ..... 

- - 4,169,525 2.62%

Christopher Selner .....  420,000 4.94% 420,000 0.26%

Costantino Calogero
Giardina ..... 

2,500,000 29.41% 2,500,000 1.57%

Patricia Dias Almeida .....  1,000,000 11.76% 1,000,000 0.63%

Nuno Rosado Marcelino .....  1,000,000 11.76% 1,000,000 0.63%

José Meneses da Silva
Moura and his spouse,
Maria João Matos Abreu
Faria da Silva Moura 3 ..... 

420,000

4.94%

70,420,000

44.33%

Alex Croft .....  420,000 4.94% 420,000 0.26%

Miguel Janin .....  365,000 4.29% 365,000 0.23%

Ricardo Guimarães Da
Costa Eiras 4 ..... 

- - 42,000,000 26.44%

Alberto José Quintas Da
Silva Mendes 5 ..... 

- - 14,000,000 8.81%

Bruno Jorge Fonseca 6 .....  - - 10,500,000 6.61%

1 Conditional on Admission, Codex Capital is due to receive 8,339,050 Compensation Shares and 15,883,904 Warrants, but it has
irrevocably directed the Company to transfer: 4,169,525 Compensation Shares and 7,941,952 Warrants to Vertex Management

Partners Ltd (an entity ultimately beneficially wholly-owned and controlled by Julio Isaac Perez, an Existing Director); 4,169,525
Compensation Shares and 7,941,952 Warrants to AAH River Limited (an entity ultimately beneficially wholly-owned and controlled by
James Richard Lawson-Brown, an Existing Director), respectively, and the Company has irrevocably accepted such direction, and the